504746945 01/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4793673

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GUENTHER SCHME	LZEISEN-R	EDEKER	06/08/2015	
NIKOLAUS SCHMIT	Г		05/27/2015	
CHRISTIAN RINGEM	IANN		05/27/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	ROCHE	E DIAGNOSTIC GMBH		
Street Address:	SANDH	IOFER STRASSE 116		
City:	MANNH	MANNHEIM		
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	68305			
Property Type 1562		Number 15627846	-	
Application Number: 156		15627846		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	((317)637-7561		
Correspondence wi		the e-mail address first; if that is un to the the second state of the s		
Correspondence wi using a fax number,	if provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
<i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided			
<i>Correspondence wi using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided (I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (317)634-3456		
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	if provided (ne:	<i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (317)634-3456 docketdept@uspatent.com THOMAS Q. HENRY WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY,	o nt via US Mail. MCNETT & HENRY LLP	
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided (ne:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (317)634-3456 docketdept@uspatent.com THOMAS Q. HENRY WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 370	o nt via US Mail. MCNETT & HENRY LLP	
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	if provided (ne:	<i>t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (317)634-3456 docketdept@uspatent.com THOMAS Q. HENRY WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY,	o nt via US Mail. MCNETT & HENRY LLP	
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided (ne:	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (317)634-3456 docketdept@uspatent.com THOMAS Q. HENRY WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 370	e nt via US Mail. MCNETT & HENRY LLP	
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	if provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (317)634-3456 docketdept@uspatent.com THOMAS Q. HENRY WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 370 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	o nt via US Mail. MCNETT & HENRY LLP	
<i>Correspondence wil using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	if provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (317)634-3456 docketdept@uspatent.com THOMAS Q. HENRY WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 370 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204	o nt via US Mail. MCNETT & HENRY LLP	
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	if provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> (317)634-3456 docketdept@uspatent.com THOMAS Q. HENRY WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 370 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 007804-000059 HEATHER SUTTON	e nt via US Mail. MCNETT & HENRY LLP	
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET AME OF SUBMITTE	if provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (317)634-3456 docketdept@uspatent.com THOMAS Q. HENRY WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 370 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 007804-000059 HEATHER SUTTON /Heather Sutton/	e nt via US Mail. MCNETT & HENRY LLP	
Correspondence wi using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET IAME OF SUBMITTE GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	if provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se (317)634-3456 docketdept@uspatent.com THOMAS Q. HENRY WOODARD, EMHARDT, MORIARTY, 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE, SUITE 370 INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204 007804-000059 HEATHER SUTTON /Heather Sutton/	o nt via US Mail. MCNETT & HENRY LLP	

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)	Employed by:
 Christian RINGEMANN, a German citizen, Richard-Wagner-Strasse 44, 68165 Mannheim, Germany 	Roche Diagnostics GmbH
2. Guenther SCHMELZEISEN-REDEKER, a German citizen, Am Wingertsberg 20b, 64653 Lorsch, Germany	Roche Diagnostics GmbH
3. Nikolaus SCHMITT, a German citizen, Glatzer Strasse 21, 69124 Heidelberg, Germany	Roche Diagnostics GmbH

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are the sole inventor(s)

of the invention entitled:

Method and system for method for determining a blood glucose level for a patient

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office European Patent Office

as outlined below:

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
P32378-EP-CRI	Europe	December 23, 2014	14 200 205.4

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

PATENT REEL: 044730 FRAME: 0015

ASSIGNOR(S)

Manuhemi, den 27.05.2015 Place, Date

Mannhein, 08.06.2015

Place, Date

Manulien, 27. Aui 2015 Mace, Date

Christian RINGEMANN

Guenther CHMELZEISEN -REDEKER

Nikolaus SCHMITT

ASSIGNEE

Roche Diagnostics GmbH ppa. i.V.

Mannheim, 28,06,2015

Dr. Andreas Poredda Vice President Dr. Andreas Rauscher Director